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1 Lisa Rooney 19 Y Y Y Y 757 400 39 39 40 40 40 40 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

2 Debbie Jackson 19 Y Y Y Y 748 397 40 40 40 39 39 39 40 39 39 39 40 39 39 39 40 39 39 39 40

3 Shun-Lai Chan 20 Y Y Y Y 762 389 40 40 40 37 38 38 38 36 38 38 38 38 40 37 37 39 36 38 38 38

4 Jenny Cooney 14 Y Y Y Y 524 380 34 39 38 38 37 37 39 38 36 37 37 37 39 38

5 Elaine Reid 14 Y Y Y Y 521 377 39 39 39 36 37 37 37 37 37 36 36 38 37 36

6 Helen Elderfield 19 Y Y Y Y 667 364 37 38 35 33 35 32 34 34 39 35 34 36 33 35 34 34 36 38 35

7 Hannah Langmead-Thorpe 11 Y Y Y Y 374 345 37 37 33 39 34 35 29 33 35 31 31

8 Karen Chart 11 Y Y Y Y 368 340 36 34 30 37 32 37 32 31 39 28 32

9 Jenny Macdonnell 9 Y Y Y Y 300 300 33 37 31 36 33 35 37 33 25

10 Alison Fox 12 Y Y Y Y 351 299 27 28 28 28 30 32 32 25 31 33 28 29

11 Ria Trundley 10 Y Y Y Y 287 287 30 26 32 26 31 35 27 29 27 24

12 Jo Dodge 8 Y Y Y Y 286 286 35 36 36 35 35 36 36 37

13 Eileen Leonard 9 Y Y Y Y 280 280 30 30 33 29 31 33 27 32 35

14 Grace Charley 8 Y Y Y Y 276 276 36 35 37 36 39 33 32 28

15 Annette Helliwell 10 Y Y Y 352 0 38 34 34 36 34 35 35 35 37 34

16 Jude Wheeler 10 Y Y Y 338 0 29 34 30 33 40 33 40 31 34 34

17 Sarah Tindley 10 Y Y Y 320 0 35 31 32 32 31 34 30 30 30 35

18 Rosa Constantinou 8 Y Y Y 244 0 33 36 27 29 29 35 29 26

19 Ruth Cottam 5 Y Y Y 179 0 38 38 36 32 35

20 Prisca Andrews 6 Y Y 171 0 25 24 32 27 32 31

21 Louise Andrews 5 Y Y 160 0 28 38 33 29 32

22 Sarah Mccarthy 5 Y Y 152 0 31 36 32 29 24

23 Gill Stalley 5 Y Y 149 0 32 26 31 30 30

24 Karen Harrower 4 Y Y 133 0 31 34 34 34

24= Tamsyn Down 4 Y 133 0 33 32 32 36

26 Laura Dowman 3 Y 115 0 38 38 39

27 Penny Wilkins 3 Y 104 0 35 36 33

28 Caroline Cattini 2 Y 77 0 38 39

29 Louise Owen 2 Y 67 0 34 33

30 Suguna Kulasekaram 2 Y 62 0 29 33

31 Maria Lawrence 2 Y 58 0 31 27

32 Maggie Swinnerton 2 Y 52 0 26 26

33 Harriet Archer 2 Y 49 0 24 25

34 Laila Morrell 1 Y 38 0 38

34= Nicola Stevenson 1 Y 38 0 38

36 Priyanka Rana-Iandoli 1 Y 37 0 37

37 Eirwen Campbell 1 Y 36 0 36

37= Lorraine Turner 1 Y 36 0 36

39 Chloe Constantinou 1 Y 29 0 29
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1 Ashley Pate 15 Y Y Y Y 596 400 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 38 39 40 40 39 40 40

2 James Mcclintock 22 Y Y Y Y 842 395 40 40 38 40 40 38 37 37 37 37 40 37 39 39 36 39 37 37 38 39 38 39

3 Antony Constantinou 16 Y Y Y Y 620 393 39 38 39 38 38 39 38 39 39 40 37 38 39 39 40 40

4 Richard Fox 17 Y Y Y Y 626 383 37 38 39 37 39 35 38 34 38 34 40 35 36 34 35 39 38

5 Martin Lloyd 24 Y Y Y Y 858 379 34 39 37 35 35 35 35 35 36 37 29 38 37 40 35 39 33 37 33 34 36 34 38 37

6 Glen Smith 19 Y Y Y Y 701 378 39 36 37 36 36 36 36 36 38 38 36 40 37 35 39 36 37 37 36

7 Keith Dunning 12 Y Y Y Y 412 351 38 36 36 35 34 34 37 33 31 30 35 33

8 Andy Schendel 11 Y Y Y Y 376 346 36 38 31 36 33 30 32 32 35 38 35

9 Jonathan Sharrock 11 Y Y Y Y 367 339 37 39 35 32 32 37 28 29 32 32 34

10 Robert Nyman 10 Y Y Y Y 315 315 32 37 34 31 31 34 30 29 27 30

11 Melvin Trundley 8 Y Y Y Y 239 239 30 29 29 33 28 29 35 26

12 Mark Constantinou 12 Y Y Y 470 0 40 39 39 40 38 39 40 38 40 40 40 37

13 Joe Victor 7 Y Y 239 0 35 34 34 35 32 38 31

14 Dominic Fox 7 Y 222 0 32 30 33 33 31 31 32

15 Rupert Quested 7 Y Y 207 0 32 28 30 32 34 24 27

16 Steve Cooney 5 Y Y 173 0 39 30 34 35 35

17 Andy Randall 5 Y Y 161 0 34 36 26 32 33

18 Gary Thompson 5 Y 159 0 33 34 28 31 33

19 Darren Stevens 5 Y Y Y 156 0 27 36 26 30 37

20 Marc Wood 4 Y Y Y 126 0 31 34 30 31

20= Paul Cooper 4 Y Y Y 126 0 29 38 34 25

22 Mike Mason 3 Y Y 116 0 38 40 38

23 Tony Trundley 3 Y 110 0 36 38 36

24 Robin Dow 3 Y 98 0 33 33 32

25 Andy Stalley 2 Y 62 0 33 29

25= John Helliwell 2 Y 62 0 34 28

27 Tim Gray 2 Y Y 61 0 33 28

28 Nigel Panter 2 Y 56 0 25 31

29 Brandan Morrell 1 Y 39 0 39

30 Bob Chart 1 Y 36 0 36

30= Nigel Pointer 1 Y 36 0 36

32 Steve Down 1 Y 35 0 35

33 Dave Williams 1 Y 33 0 33

33= Morad Nadimi 1 Y 33 0 33

35 Aaron Morrell 1 Y 32 0 32

35= James Dunning 1 Y 32 0 32

37 Dave Quickenden 1 Y 31 0 31

37= Greg Deadman-Gatt 1 Y 31 0 31

39 Danny Morrell 1 Y 30 0 30

40 Matthew Gray 1 Y 29 0 29



2018/19 Age-Graded 1 2 2 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 6 14 15 16 6 17 18 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 24 25 24 26 27 28 2930 30 3030 30 3030 30 3030 30 307
 P

os
it
io
n

 C
lu
b
 M

e
m
b
e
r 

-
 W

om
e
n

 R
a
ce

 C
om

pl
e
te

d

 C
lu
b
 A

ge
-
G
ra

d
e
d
 C

om
pe

ti
ti
on

 S
co

re

 C
ro

y
d
on

 H
a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 R
ic
h
m
on

d
 H

a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 G
a
tw

ic
k
 H

a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 R
ig
a
 H

a
lf
 M

a
ra

th
on

 D
a
ve

 C
la
rk

e
 5

k

 S
ut

to
n 

1
0
k

 D
or

k
in
g 

1
0

 N
e
a
r-

a
s-

d
a
m
n-

it
 1

0
k
 (
M

a
y
)

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 R

ou
nd

sh
a
w
 D

ow
ns

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 B

a
ns

te
a
d
 W

oo
d
s

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 N

on
su

ch
 P

a
rk

 T
ou

r 
of

 P
a
rk

ru
ns

 -
 R

e
cu

rr
in
g 

H
a
nd

ic
a
p

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ou
nt

y
 R

e
la
y
s

 R
ic
h
m
on

d
 1

0
k

 N
e
a
r-

a
s-

d
a
m
n-

it
 1

0
k
 (
J
un

e
)

 N
on

su
ch

 P
a
rk

 R
e
la
y
s

 E
lm

or
e
 7

 E
lm

b
ri
d
ge

 1
0
k

 N
e
a
r-

a
s-

d
a
m
n-

it
 1

0
k
 (
J
ul
y
)

 W
im

b
le
d
on

 5
k

 K
e
nt

 C
oa

st
a
l 
M

a
ra

th
on

 B
e
rl
in
 M

a
ra

th
on

 A
nd

re
w
 G

ri
ff

in
 M

il
e

 C
ro

y
d
on

 S
w
it
ch

b
a
ck

 5

 E
a
st

 S
ur

re
y
 L

e
a
gu

e
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 L
a
d
ie
s 

1

 C
ro

y
d
on

 1
0
k

 S
ur

re
y
 C

la
ss

ic
 1

0
k
 -

 O
x
sh

ot
t

 S
ur

re
y
 C

la
ss

ic
 1

0
k
 -

 N
on

su
ch

 P
a
rk

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 L
a
d
ie
s 

2

 S
ur

re
y
 C

la
ss

ic
 1

0
k
 -

 H
or

to
n 

C
ou

nt
ry

 P
a
rk

 T
a
d
w
or

th
 1

0

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 L
a
d
ie
s 

3

 S
ur

re
y
 C

ro
ss

 C
ou

nt
ry

 L
e
a
gu

e
 -

 L
a
d
ie
s 

4

 V
a
le
nt

in
e
s 

1
0
k

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

1
st

 S
a
tu

rd
a
y

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

2
nd

 S
a
tu

rd
a
y

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

3
rd

 S
a
tu

rd
a
y

 P
a
rk

ru
n 

4
th

 S
a
tu

rd
a
y

 A
ny

 R
e
cu

rr
in
g 

H
a
nd

ic
a
p 

(E
x
ce

pt
 J

un
e
 e

ve
nt

)

1 Debbie Jackson 19 373 20 18 27 22 25 18 21 16 28 10 19 10 12 16 17 20 24 21 29

2 Lisa Rooney 19 360 19 17 26 19 22 15 22 15 27 17 23 10 15 19 22 12 11 20 29

3 Shun-Lai Chan 20 292 9 8 15 17 12 18 12 14 17 11 26 15 5 18 12 13 17 20 10 23

4 Helen Elderfield 19 270 2 19 16 17 13 23 6 13 6 20 5 14 15 18 17 11 10 17 28

5 Annette Helliwell 10 184 19 14 25 21 18 22 19 7 13 26

6 Elaine Reid 14 181 6 5 13 16 11 17 11 15 10 9 11 15 22 20

7 Jenny Cooney 14 163 9 13 9 14 15 10 3 11 15 13 7 9 14 21

8 Eileen Leonard 9 115 15 7 10 16 11 12 14 8 22

9 Sarah Tindley 10 104 9 8 13 7 9 7 11 9 16 15

10 Jenny Macdonnell 9 87 10 8 9 14 10 8 10 1 17

10= Jo Dodge 8 87 11 6 11 9 13 8 12 17

12 Alison Fox 12 84 6 4 1 8 5 6 10 5 7 6 14 12

12= Ria Trundley 10 84 8 10 9 8 10 9 13 6 7 4

14 Penny Wilkins 3 60 23 17 20

15 Grace Charley 9 54 9 6 11 2 2 5 2 3 14

16 Karen Chart 11 52 2 7 5 2 6 6 5 4 4 6 5

17 Hannah Langmead-Thorpe 11 50 1 6 7 4 9 4 5 4 4 2 4

18 Laura Dowman 3 46 10 20 16

18= Ruth Cottam 5 46 7 6 12 12 9

20 Gill Stalley 5 38 5 4 1 15 13

21 Jude Wheeler 10 34 4 2 2 1 1 2 4 7 6 5

22 Rosa Constantinou 8 33 2 5 4 6 2 1 5 8

23 Louise Andrews 5 29 4 3 3 12 7

24 Tamsyn Down 4 28 7 6 9 6

25 Caroline Cattini 2 25 16 9

25= Sarah Mccarthy 5 25 8 4 5 4 4

27 Karen Harrower 4 23 5 4 9 5

28 Louise Owen 2 17 9 8

29 Suguna Kulasekaram 3 15 7 5 3

30 Nicola Stevenson 1 14 14

31 Laila Morrell 1 13 13

32 Prisca Andrews 6 11 1 1 1 2 2 4

33 Maggie Swinnerton 2 9 2 7

34 Maria Lawrence 3 8 1 5 2

34= Priyanka Rana-Iandoli 1 8 8

36 Eirwen Campbell 1 7 7

37 Chloe Constantinou 1 4 4

38 Harriet Archer 2 3 2 1

39 Lorraine Turner 1 1 1
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1 Martin Lloyd 27 372 17 18 15 6 24 18 19 14 16 13 3 9 7 14 9 6 8 6 16 14 19 21 12 11 18 11 28

2 Antony Constantinou 16 316 21 7 28 20 24 16 19 25 18 21 17 20 23 13 14 30

3 James Mcclintock 23 307 8 7 14 15 13 22 14 16 11 12 17 8 12 11 6 13 13 16 9 9 12 25 24

4 Richard Fox 17 281 20 10 16 14 21 16 15 9 14 16 18 19 10 10 19 27 27

5 Ashley Pate 17 252 21 15 18 12 6 20 9 8 12 12 16 15 8 16 13 26 25

6 Mark Constantinou 13 214 22 8 29 21 23 17 20 24 1 11 7 18 13

7 Glen Smith 20 199 5 5 16 10 12 8 12 10 4 14 5 14 2 9 10 10 11 6 18 18

8 Keith Dunning 14 186 10 18 5 20 13 15 5 19 7 11 15 18 7 23

9 Joe Victor 7 103 16 18 16 10 12 12 19

10 Robert Nyman 10 91 10 13 7 14 8 7 12 7 9 4

11 Jonathan Sharrock 12 87 4 1 8 12 5 5 5 7 9 6 6 19

12 Andy Schendel 12 58 3 4 1 3 6 4 6 5 7 5 4 10

12= Steve Cooney 5 58 1 8 17 8 24

14 Gary Thompson 5 56 11 11 8 5 21

15 Dominic Fox 7 47 7 5 3 7 6 11 8

16 Rupert Quested 10 43 3 4 4 2 3 1 4 8 8 6

17 Melvin Trundley 8 42 4 3 3 8 10 3 8 3

18 Tony Trundley 3 38 15 11 12

19 Darren Stevens 5 37 6 7 6 7 11

20 Robin Dow 3 28 11 6 11

21 Mike Mason 3 26 10 2 14

22 Andy Randall 5 24 4 4 4 5 7

22= Andy Stalley 3 24 8 10 6

24 Marc Wood 4 23 5 3 4 11

25 Brandan Morrell 1 22 22

26 Aaron Morrell 1 17 17

27 John Helliwell 2 15 5 10

28 Danny Morrell 1 13 13

28= Nigel Pointer 1 13 13

29= Steve Down 1 13 13

31 Dave Williams 1 12 12

32 Greg Deadman-Gatt 1 9 9

32= Morad Nadimi 1 9 9

33= Nigel Panter 2 9 5 4

35 Bob Chart 1 8 8

36 Matthew Gray 1 7 7

37 Paul Cooper 4 5 1 1 1 2

38 Dave Quickenden 1 3 3

38= James Dunning 1 3 3

39= Tim Gray 3 3 1 1 1
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1 Lisa Rooney 19 260 16 13 6 12 4 9 22 14 26 18 16 10 16 13 18 12 9 12 14

2 Shun-Lai Chan 20 248 10 7 12 15 11 10 4 11 21 12 28 19 5 12 14 10 10 20 9 8

3 Debbie Jackson 19 220 5 5 13 17 15 3 11 8 27 10 13 2 12 15 9 12 14 9 20

4 Helen Elderfield 19 175 1 22 20 17 1 3 7 5 1 1 1 5 15 17 3 5 10 17 24

5 Elaine Reid 14 150 3 6 7 12 10 20 16 18 5 13 8 7 15 10

6 Ria Trundley 10 145 19 18 21 19 12 15 20 12 6 3

7 Jenny Cooney 14 144 7 14 7 17 13 7 6 9 11 13 8 7 13 12

8 Annette Helliwell 10 138 20 6 29 25 16 16 6 4 11 5

9 Grace Charley 9 126 24 18 8 1 24 21 1 2 27

10 Hannah Langmead-Thorpe 11 123 1 22 19 8 24 17 6 10 8 4 4

11 Jo Dodge 8 119 17 12 4 13 15 19 15 24

12 Karen Chart 11 96 7 18 8 6 5 7 11 9 4 14 7

12= Sarah Tindley 10 96 1 4 7 8 14 8 16 5 14 19

14 Alison Fox 12 88 5 1 8 8 4 6 7 9 6 10 18 6

15 Rosa Constantinou 8 87 3 27 12 11 4 2 10 18

16 Prisca Andrews 6 83 4 19 22 4 5 29

17 Jude Wheeler 10 81 11 3 3 10 1 10 7 20 11 5

18 Louise Andrews 5 68 4 1 18 22 23

19 Jenny Macdonnell 9 66 7 12 14 19 4 4 3 1 2

20 Sarah Mccarthy 5 56 26 4 10 7 9

21 Gill Stalley 5 54 14 5 1 26 8

22 Karen Harrower 4 50 2 19 28 1

23 Eileen Leonard 9 42 1 1 2 2 4 5 2 4 21

24 Suguna Kulasekaram 3 39 11 12 16

25 Maria Lawrence 3 36 15 8 13

26 Ruth Cottam 5 32 4 5 5 11 7

27 Tamsyn Down 4 29 6 4 8 11

28 Harriet Archer 2 24 17 7

29 Laila Morrell 1 22 22

30 Chloe Constantinou 1 20 20

31 Penny Wilkins 3 19 2 5 12

32 Laura Dowman 3 17 6 7 4

32= Louise Owen 2 17 7 10

34 Caroline Cattini 2 10 4 6

35 Nicola Stevenson 1 9 9

36 Maggie Swinnerton 2 7 1 6

37 Eirwen Campbell 1 6 6

38 Priyanka Rana-Iandoli 1 4 4

39 Lorraine Turner 1 1 1
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1 James Mcclintock 23 337 9 8 13 14 18 25 13 9 15 13 25 8 17 19 9 15 13 22 12 9 9 17 25

2 Martin Lloyd 27 286 10 13 8 3 19 18 5 6 19 10 1 6 5 12 10 6 11 6 17 12 15 10 10 8 16 7 23

3 Glen Smith 20 258 8 14 16 8 13 11 10 11 5 24 6 17 7 14 16 17 16 13 10 22

4 Antony Constantinou 16 222 8 5 23 15 16 13 18 18 16 11 13 16 7 11 12 20

5 Richard Fox 17 190 11 6 16 9 14 15 9 5 8 11 10 11 6 10 11 25 13

6 Ashley Pate 17 174 9 6 10 12 4 21 6 7 14 9 8 15 5 1 10 19 18

7 Jonathan Sharrock 12 157 6 2 15 15 14 9 11 18 21 11 6 29

8 Rupert Quested 10 144 7 2 14 6 9 17 20 12 27 30

9 Keith Dunning 14 143 2 17 2 8 7 15 3 15 8 7 11 17 5 26

10 Mark Constantinou 13 137 9 4 14 11 7 16 20 17 3 8 5 16 7

11 Andy Schendel 12 128 5 4 1 4 18 17 23 14 16 4 7 15

12 Dominic Fox 7 111 21 20 2 19 23 9 17

12= Melvin Trundley 8 111 21 28 22 13 9 8 8 2

14 Joe Victor 7 91 16 23 3 18 13 9 9

15 Robert Nyman 10 70 2 10 4 12 9 8 5 10 6 4

16 Marc Wood 4 58 5 2 23 28

17 Steve Cooney 5 50 1 6 14 8 21

18 Gary Thompson 5 46 6 6 12 6 16

19 Darren Stevens 5 39 4 3 7 5 20

20 Tony Trundley 3 34 12 9 13

21 Andy Randall 5 31 5 3 5 4 14

22 Mike Mason 3 30 9 2 19

23 Dave Quickenden 1 21 21

23= Matthew Gray 1 21 21

25 Aaron Morrell 1 20 20

26 Paul Cooper 4 19 2 2 4 11

27 Brandan Morrell 1 18 18

27= Robin Dow 3 18 3 10 5

28= Tim Gray 3 18 1 2 15

30 Andy Stalley 3 16 8 5 3

31 John Helliwell 2 15 4 11

32 Nigel Pointer 1 14 14

33 Greg Deadman-Gatt 1 13 13

34 Nigel Panter 2 11 4 7

35 Steve Down 1 9 9

36 James Dunning 1 7 7

37 Bob Chart 1 6 6

37= Dave Williams 1 6 6

39 Danny Morrell 1 5 5

40 Morad Nadimi 1 3 3


